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The following represents the contracted police activity for the Township of Reynolds in August.

HOURS

30.5Total Hours

ACTIVITY

Montcalm County 
Office of the Sheriff

659 North State Street, Stanton, Michigan 48888
Phone: 989-831-7590 Fax: 989-831-7420Jail Phone: 989-831-7592 Jail Fax: 989-831-7431

Traffic Related Complaint Hours
Criminal Complaint Hours
Report Time
Community Service Hours

Traffic Related Complaint 
Suspicious SitA/eh/Person 
Domestic/Disturbance/Civil 
Assist Police/Fire/EMS 
Assault and Battery 
Alarm 
Fraud
Suicidal/Mental/Well Being Ck. 
Traffic Crash
Abandoned Vehicle 
Community Service Work 
Alarm
Warrant Arrest/Attempt

Total Investigations
Total Arrests

6.5
21
2
1

8
2
6
2
3
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1

31
2

Township of Reynolds
PO Box 69
Howard City, Ml 49329



TRAFFIC

MISCELLANEOUS

NOTABLE EVENTS

Respectfully submitted,

On August 4th, a fraud was reported in the 19000 block of West Edgar Road. The resident began 
receiving Verizon bills for an account he had not created. The victim received a total of three bills. 
The situation was reported to Verizon. The account was deemed to be fraudulent. The victim is 
not being held responsible for the bills. There are no suspects at this time.

Michael J. Williams 
Sheriff

Subject Investigated
Cars Investigated

Traffic Stops
Traffic Citation
Verbal Warnings

3
2
1

1
1


